2020 560,000$   160,319$   720,319$

2021 575,000   146,472   721,472

2022 595,000   130,000   725,000

2023 610,000   111,163   721,163

2024 625,000   90,313   715,313

2025-2029 650,000   67,188   717,188

2030-2034 1,375,000   55,500   1,430,500

4,990,000$   760,955$   5,750,955$

2015A

2015B

CITY OF SOUTH EL MONTE

NOTES TO THE BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

JUNE 30, 2019

46

NOTE 14 - RESTATEMENT OF NET POSITION AND FUND BALANCES

During the current year, the City recorded restatements to properly record fund balances in the General Fund and Nonmajor

Governmental Funds. The restatements for revenue recognition were recorded to properly record revenue and fund balance

in the year earned, measurable and available. The restatement for fund balance reclassification was recorded to properly

record fund balance and cash in the proper fund from revenue previously recorded in error.

Governmental Funds

Fund balance as restatement for reclassification of Fund balance

previously stated revenue recognition fund balance as restated

General Fund 4,420,268$   68,494$   17,880$   4,506,642$

Gas Tax Fund (106)   -   -   (106)

Sewer Assessment Fund 1,973,448   -   -   1,973,448

Housing Successor Fund 4,793,763   -   -   4,793,763

Nonmajor Governmental Funds 4,490,525   129,373   (17,880)   4,602,018

   Total governmental funds 15,677,898$   197,867$   -$   15,875,765$

Government-wide

Net position as Net position Net position

previously stated restatement as restated

Governmental Activities 25,157,111$   197,867$   25,354,978$

NOTE 15 - SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

Subsequent to June 30, 2019 the Successor Agency to the City of South El Monte, issued $5,535,000 in subordinate taxable

tax allocation refunding bonds series 2019. The bonds were issued on September 26, 2019 to refund all the outstanding

2007 Bonds.  The 2019 refunding bonds will be paid off in August 2027 and carry an interest rate of 2.0%-2.5%.

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION OTHER THAN

MD&A

CITY OF SOUTH EL MONTE

SCHEDULE OF THE CITY’S PROPORTIONATE SHARE OF

NET PENSION LIABILITY AND CONTRIBUTIONS

JUNE 30, 2019

47
See accompanying Notes to Required Supplementary Information